Town of Cheswold 1856



State of Delaware 1787

PUBLIC NOTICE Of PUBLIC HEARING

PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE FOLLOWING FOUR, (4), ORDINANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHARTER OF THE TOWN OF CHESWOLD

A Public Hearing on the following proposed four, (4), Ordinances shall be held:

FEBRUARY 3, 2020 6:00 P.M. CHESWOLD TOWN HALL 691 MAIN STREET CHESWOLD, DELAWARE 19936

- Ordinance 11-14-19-058 Ordinance for the Revision of Article 17-Violations & Penalties of the Town Land Use Ordinance - Purpose: To permit the assessment of fines and penalties that may be related the Land Use Ordinance and which are provided for in other specific Ordinances.
- Ordinance 01-07-08-004 Ordinance for a Total Revision of the Ordinance Est. a Surcharge ADDED to Building Permits to support the Public Safety Departments and Companies of the Town of Cheswold - Purpose: To meet the current process of the Town of Cheswold Ordinance standards, and to provide new guidelines for the distribution of collected funds.
- Ordinance 11-14-19-057 Ordinance for NO PARKING REGULATIONS during SNOW EVENTS Purpose: To document the procedures for the immediate removal of vehicles from Town owned streets upon notice from the United States Weather Bureau of a snow event of sleet or snowfall.
- Ordinance 11-14-19-056 Ordinance for the Total Revision of Article 13-SIGNS of the Town of Cheswold Land Use Ordinance Purpose: To ensure that all applications for signs are processed fairly and equitably in like situations and that requirements and/or restrictions are clearly defined.

PUBLIC NOTICE Of PUBLIC HEARING

By Resolution #01-02-20-094, duly adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Cheswold on Monday, January 6, 2020, notice is hereby given to property owners and residents of the Town of Cheswold the proposal to approve Ordinances, three, (3), of which are revisions and one is new.

Additional information may be obtained from Town Hall, 691 Main Street, Cheswold, Delaware

19936 or Please view a more detailed notice on the Town website at: <u>http://cheswold.delaware.gov</u>

Anyone desiring to provide comments at the Public Hearing must submit their names to the Town Clerk at 302-734-6991, by close of business, (4:30 pm), on Friday, January 31, 2020.